Department of Health & Human Services Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services 233 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 600 Chicago, Illinois 60601-5519



December 13, 2018

Ann Berg, Deputy Medicaid Director Minnesota Department of Human Services P.O. Box 64983 St. Paul, MN 55164-0983

Dear Ms. Berg:

Enclosed for your records is an approved copy of the following State Plan Amendment:

Transmittal #18-0010	Implementing Federal Cures Act Requirement to publish a fee-for-service provider directory on State Medicaid Agency's public website.
	Effective Date: October 1, 2018
	Approval Date: December 13, 2018

If you have any additional questions, please have a member of your staff contact Sandra Porter at (312) 353-8310 or via e-mail at <u>Sandra.Porter@cms.hhs.gov</u>.

Sincerely,

/s/

Ruth A. Hughes Associate Regional Administrator Division of Medicaid and Children's Health Operations

Enclosures

cc: Sean Barrett, DHS

79z

STATE PLAN UNDER TITLE XIX OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY ACT

State: <u>Minnesota</u>

4.47 21ST CENTURY CURES ACT – Section 5006:

"Requiring Publication of Fee-for-Service Provider Directory"

- X State is in compliance with the requirements of Section 5006 of the 21st Century Cures Act.
- State will be in compliance with Section 5006 of the 21st Century Cures Act by _____. \square
- State Plan's managed care coverage exempts this state from the requirements of Section Π 5006 of the 21st Century Cures Act.
- State would potentially need to enact legislation to comply with Section 5006 of the 21st Century Cures Act and will discuss compliance with CMS.

TN No. <u>18-10</u> Supersedes TN No. <u>NEW</u>

Approval Date:Effective Date: 10/1/2018